## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. MAUCERI JR.	09/29/2004
ALEXANDER MALEK	09/30/2004
STUART B. KOLODNER	09/29/2004
CHARLES W. PARKER	09/30/2004
PHILLIP D. ALLEN	03/08/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14745970

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>R:</b> 50037.0297USC2/309580.09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON E. BECKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Becker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2015\_06\_22\_ASSGNMT\_INVNTRS\_TO\_MSFT\_50037\_0297USC2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0696

503360241

source=2015\_06\_22\_ASSGNMT\_INVNTRS\_TO\_MSFT\_50037\_0297USC2#page2.tif source=2015\_06\_22\_ASSGNMT\_INVNTRS\_TO\_MSFT\_50037\_0297USC2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0697

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship	Robert J. Mauceri, Jr. et al
	Microsoft Corporation
	50037.297US01
	309580.1

Title: WORKFLOW SCHEDULE AUTHORIZING TOOL

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

## Assignor(s):

Robert J. Mauceri, Jr. 936 11th Avenue E Seattle, WA 98102

Alexander Malek 700 Broadway Avenue E, Unit 110 Seattle, WA 98102

Stuart B. Kolodner 9741 NE 1st Street Bellevue, WA 98004

Charles W. Parker 2310 233rd Avenue NE Sammamish, Wa 98074

## Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052

#### <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "WORKFLOW SCHEDULE AUTHORIZING TOOL," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0698

Attorney Docket No. 50037.297US01 MS Docket No. 309580.1

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

DER MALEK

STUART B. KOLODNER

MS Docket No. 309580.1 OC Docket No. 50037.297US01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Phillip D. All	en ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed an	d/or claimed in a patent application entitled WORKFLOW
	OOL ("APPLICATION"), which:
	ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	uthorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
·	& Gould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,
	on, 98104, who are associated with customer number
_	insert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
·	•
	and filing date, when known (U.S. Serial No
	on <u>September 30, 2004</u> and was given U.S. Serial No.
10/955,659;	J
	oncurrently herewith;
	poration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns	("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications a	nd patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the	United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	S");
For good and	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	id exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPL	
	rees to execute all instruments and documents required for
	n of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
	• • • •
and perfecting title to the A	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
03//	NU M
108/2006	Mulle
DATE	PHILLIP D. ALLEN

PATENT REEL: 035876 FRAME: 0700

**RECORDED: 06/22/2015**